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SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE COUNCIL 

 

North East & Acton Trussell Ward 
 

Len Bates, 11 Hempits Grove, Acton Trussell, ST17 0SL - Tel: 01785 714091   
email: l.bates@sstaffs.gov.uk 
Isabel G A Ford, Belford Lodge, 30 Haling Road, Penkridge, ST19 5BZ - Tel: 01785 712339   
 

South East Ward 
 

Christine J Raven, 7 Francis Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5HP - Tel: 01785 715936   
email: c.raven@sstaffs.gov.uk 
John Raven, 7 Francis Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5HP - Tel: 01785 715936   
email: j.raven@sstaffs.gov.uk 
 

West Ward 
 

Jo Chapman, 12 Cherrybrook Drive, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5EA - Tel: 01785 714492  
email: j.chapman@sstaffs.gov.uk 
 

STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

David Williams, 85 Wood Lane, Wedges Mills, Cannock, WS11 1SZ  - Tel: 07772895035 
email: david.williams2@staffordshire.gov.uk 
 

Mark Sutton, Great Gable, Coven Road, Brewood, South Staffs, ST19 9DF - Tel: 01902 851682 
email: mark.sutton@staffordshire.gov.uk 
 

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT 
 

Jeremy Lefroy, Constituency Office, 15 Pearl House, Stafford Tech Park, Beaconside, Stafford, 
ST18 0GB - Tel: 01785 252477  email: jeremy.lefroy.mp@parliament.uk 
 

Traditional Victorian Fayre 
 

Saturday 7th December 2019 

4.00 pm to 9.00 pm 
 

Official Christmas Tree Switch On at 4.30 pm 
 

There will be Traditional Stalls, Costumes & Games, Brass 

Band, Hog Roast, Roast Chestnuts, Traditional Victorian Fair 

Ground Rides & a visit from Santa.  
 

Could you please advise if you wish to have a stall at the event, there 

would be no cost to you.   

Haling Dene Centre, Cannock Road, Penkridge, Stafford  ST19 5DT 

Tel  01785 714157 or Email  reception@penkpc.co.uk 

https://www.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=http%3A%2F%2Fsacsstl.wpengine.com%2Fwp-content%2Fuploads%2F2011%2F11%2Fpicturewithsanta.jpg&imgrefurl=http%3A%2F%2Fsacs-stl.org%2Fblog%2Fnews%2Fpictures-with-santa-claus&docid=Znynq95CEcAPVM&tbnid=LgDsy3YfzRF4xM%3A&


PENKRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL 
 

PARISH ADMINISTRATOR - Lesley Hough 
Haling Dene Centre, Cannock Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5DT  
Tel: 01785 714157  email: clerk@penkpc.co.uk 
 

RECEPTION - Opening times 9am - 5pm (Monday - Friday) - Tel: 01785 714157  
email: reception@penkpc.co.uk   

 
Parish Council Meetings are held at 7.30 pm in Room 1, Haling Dene Centre every  

second Thursday of the month except August 

 
PARISH COUNCILLORS 

 

Gailey Ward 
 

Gail Ballance  Perrinthorpe, Croft Lane, Gailey, Stafford, ST19 5PY 
Tel: 01902 791138  email g.ballance@penkpc.co.uk 
 

Levedale Ward 
Isabel G A Ford  Belford Lodge, 30 Haling Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5BZ  
Tel: 01785 712339   

 

North East Ward 
 

Bevan Craddock  44 Haling Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5DA  
Tel: 01785 712733  email: b.craddock@penkpc.co.uk 
John L Eastwood  Horner, St. Michael’s Close Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5AD   
Tel: 01785 712966  email: j.eastwood@penkpc.co.uk 
Andrew Lenz  5 Manorfield Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5JP  
Tel: 07881 932898  email: a.lenz@penkpc.co.uk 
Anthony Minshall  The Foxholes Cottage, Stafford Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5AS  
Tel: 07976 816407 email: a.minshall@penkpc.co.uk 
 

South East Ward 
 

Andrew Adams  Chestnut House, 4 Denefields, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5JF   
Tel: 07770 403020  email: a.adams@penkpc.co.uk  
Gordon Hawkins  57 Templars Way, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5HR 
Tel: 01785 714057  email: g.hawkins@penkpc.co.uk 
Victor J Kelly  12 Wulfric Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5EW  
Tel: 01785 716779  email: v.kelly@penkpc.co.uk 
Alan Smallwood  5 Bartlett Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5JG  
Tel: 07708 592603  email: a.smallwood@penkpc.co.uk 
Vivienne Smith  29 Marsh Lane, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5BY  
Tel: 01785 714129  email: v.smith@penkpc.co.uk 
Helen Sutton  Chestnut House, 4 Denefields, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5JF  
Tel: 07740 645737 email: h.sutton@penkpc.co.uk 
 

West Ward 
 

Petula Hughes (Chairman) 10 Wolverhampton Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5DP   
Tel: 01785 714843  email: p.hughes@penkpc.co.uk 
David Oldfield  1 Grange Cottages, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5NH   
Tel: 01785 714373  email: d.oldfield@penkpc.co.uk 
Calvert Stonehouse (Vice Chairman) 6 Grange Avenue, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5NW  
Tel: 01785 713009  email: c.stonehouse@penkpc.co.uk 

Haling Dene Centre Forthcoming Events 
 

Tickets for the below events from Haling Dene Centre, Cannock Road, Penkridge  ST19 5DT 
 

Tel:  01785 714157    Email:  reception@penkpc.co.uk 

Billy Flywheel  
Comedian & Impressionist 

 
 
 
 
 

Saturday 28th September 
 

Show starts at 7.45 pm - 10.00 pm 
 

Tickets £15.00 to include Fish & Chips 
 

You can view a selection of his  
performances on YouTube  

Children's Disco 
 

By D J Promotions 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 1st November 
 

7.00 pm - 9.00 pm 
 

Halloween Party Games 
 

Under 12s 
 

Tickets £2.00 each 

Christmas Pantomime 
 

Robin Hood 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Saturday 23rd November 

 
With A Visit from Santa 

 

Performances   1.30 & 3.30 pm 
 

Adults £5.50      Children £6.50 
 

Public Bar Open From 1.00 pm 
 

Carols by Candlelight 
 

Performance by Wheaton  

Aston Choir 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 13th December From 7.30 pm 
 

 Mulled Wine & Mince Pies 
 

In The Haling Dene Public Bar 
 

https://www.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dca.org.uk%2Fassets%2Fce-cache%2Fmade%2Fassets%2Fevents%2FRobin_Hood_462_300.png&imgrefurl=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.dca.org.uk%2Fwhats-on%2Fevent%2Frelaxed-screening-robin-hood&docid=I9K2mx2Vo-UqOM&tbnid=t
https://www.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=https%3A%2F%2Fcdn-az.allevents.in%2Fbanners%2Feb266f00-2ae6-11e9-b748-f73ab7def828-rimg-w1022-h468-gmir.jpg&imgrefurl=https%3A%2F%2Fallevents.in%2Fmanchester%2Fmulled-wine-and-mince-pies-networking%2F100005540314028

